TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
llCerti-Fresh Foods, Inc.	Golden Shore Food Processors, Inc.	07/01/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NPGG, Inc.		
Also Known As:	Certi-Fresh Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
Street Address:	7410 Scout Avenue		
City:	Bell Gardens		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90201		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2862294	CERTI-FRESH	
Registration Number:	2876562	GOLDEN BOUNTY	
Serial Number:	76494802	"SHRIMPLY THE BEST"	
Registration Number:	1817006	BLUE DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	1817004	PACIFIC GOLD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)914-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 914-6771

Email: jfmlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Joel F. McIntyre, PC

Address Line 1: 180 N. Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Box 426

Address Line 4: Glendora, CALIFORNIA 91740

OP \$140.00 2862;

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERTI-FRESH		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Gill		
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assign-tiff#page1.tif source=TM Assign-tiff#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Certi-Fresh Foods, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of certain

trademarks used in its business which are more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached

hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Rights").

This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase

Agreement dated July 1, 2003 by and among Certi-Fresh Foods, Inc., a California

corporation, Antonino Palma, Gasper Guarrasi and NPGG, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers and sets over to

NPGG, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, interest and

goodwill in, to and in respect of the Rights.

Assignor agrees that, at the request and expense of Assignee, it shall execute,

acknowledge and deliver any and all other and further documents and instruments which

Assignee may reasonably request to evidence or effectuate the within assignment of Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on and

as of the 1st day of July, 2003

CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC.,

a California corporation

By:

Jerry Szenz, Vice President of Finance

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademark Name	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Registration	Trademark Serial Number	Date of Filing
CERTI-FRESH	2862294	July 13, 2004	76521290	June 9, 2003
GOLDEN BOUNTY	2876562	August 24, 2004	76521287	June 9, 2003
"SHRIMPLY THE BEST"	Pending	Pending	76494802	February 27, 2003
BLUE DIAMOND	1817006	January 18, 1994	74325336	October 26, 1992
PACIFIC GOLD	1817004	January 18, 1994	74323299	October 19, 1992

RECORDED: 12/10/2004